
1310nm/1310nm/1550nm Triplexer Assembly(Preliminary)

1310nm Digital Receiver Charcteristics

The PT8748 contains a 1310nm MQW F-P laser diode as transmitter, a 

1310nm digital receiver(PT4250) and a 1550nm video receiver(PT2650) 

as receivers, and a splitter to separate input and output light. A thin film 

optical filter used to isolate signals at 1550nm from those at 1310nm. So a 

triplex optical link can be built for a wide variety of data and video 

communicate applications. They use 9/125 m  diameter single fiber with 

FC/APC or SC/APC connector.
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1310nm Digital Transmitter Charcteristics
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Features

MQW F-P 1310nm laser diode 
as transmitter

InGaAs PIN with TIA (5V and 
3.3V options) as receiver

1310 nm wavelength output, 
output power up to 0.4mW

1550 nm wavelength input, 
responsivity 0.7A/W

Isolation > 35dB and cross talk 
< 28dB for low cross talk 
versions

I n t e g r a t e d  W D M  c o u p l e r 
(1310nm transmitting/ 1550nm 
reflecting)

Coaxial  s ingle  mode f iber  
package with optional FC/APC 
or SC /APC connector

Operation temperature from   
40 to 85

  Applications

Telecommunication  systems

Data communication  systems

CATV
-
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1550nm Video Receiver Charcteristics
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1310nm/1310nm/1550nm Triplexer Assembly(Preliminary)
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